### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gavilon, LLC		102/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Gavilon Group, LLC	
Street Address:	11 ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664536	GAVILON
Registration Number:	3664537	GAVILON
Serial Number:	77838911	ADAPT-997

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)964-5050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-964-5000

Email: pto-om@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Bikus
Address Line 1: 1620 Dodge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500561.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Bikus

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0735 \$90.00

900155459

Signature:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
Date:	02/24/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0736

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between Gavilon, LLC, ("Assignor"), and The Gavilon Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 11 ConAgra Drive, Omaha, NE 68102 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the marks and United States trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest along with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest along with the goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, as well as all renewals and extensions of registration that are or may be secured by Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute any and all instruments and documents reasonably necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in the implementation and perfection of this Assignment.

Ann of Folymore 2010

22XX

Dated affactive the

Dated circuite the day or	. P. Ortuary, 2010.
GAVILON, LLC (ASSIGNOR)	THE GAVILON GROUP/LLC (ASSIGNEE)
By LOGO Jolge	By: Why
Name: Kathryn F. Murphy	Name: John W. Neppl
Title: Vice President & Secretary	Title: Vice President
Date: February 5, 2010	Date: February 23 , 2010

# Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	App. / Reg. No.
GAVILON & DESIGN	3,664,536
GAVILON	3,664,537
ADAPT-997	77/838,911

OMA-301661-1 2

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0738